Event

Bareback

Steer Wrestling

Breakaway

Open Tie Down

Incentive Tie Down

Verde Valley Fair & Rodeo

Cottonwood, AZ

May 3rd & 4th, 2024

Place Name

1 Cauy Betony
2 Cauy Betony

1 Casey Collins
2 Casey Collins

1 Camela Haalilio
2 & 3 Bailey Girvin
2 & 3 Makenna Morford
4 Heather Hoff Wright
5 Timmi Hutchings
6 Taniah Nez

1 Weston Crane
2 Kalai Nobriga
3 Casey Collins

1 (I) Shane Guin
2 (1) Greyson Wyly
3 (I) Todd Asquith

Open Team Roping - Header

1 Michael Calmelat
2 (1) Jhett Hale

3 Dusty Beene

4 Jhett Hale

Open Team Roping - Heeler

1 Li'l Michael Calmelat
2 Clay Lyman

3 Ty Russell

4 TJ Brown

Time

7.0
5.3

2.2
24
24
2.7
2.8
29

10.0
11.0
11.8

15.5
16.8
26.6

54
5.7
5.9
7.0

54
5.7
5.9
7.0

Score

Amount

Ground

78
75

$338
$253

$236
$158

$767
$569
$569
$370
$238
$132

$388
$233
$155

$273
$205
$136

$905
$679
$452
$226

$905
$679
$452
$226

253

$23
$23
$23



Inc. Team Roping - Header
1l
2l
3
4 (1

Jhett Hale

Parker Kay

Kalai Nobriag
Cooper Andersen

~— ~— ~— ~—

Inc. Team Roping - Heeler
1 Clay Lyman
2 Trey Robertson
3 Tristan Mahoney
4 Sterling Fowlie

Saddle Bronc
1 Stade Riggs
2 Ace Belvoir

3 Wheatley Stevens (P)

Open Barrel Racing
1 Jolee Jordan
2 Rylea Platts
3 Ashley Haller
4 Kailee Murdock
5 Stacey Padilla
6 Alysha Wilson

Inc. Barrel Racing
1 Ariana Dodge (L)
2 Bridget Callaghan
3 Breeann Hoerning
4 Christina Gould

Bull Riding
1 Hunter Kelly

Bull Day Money
FRIDAY NO RIDES
SATURDAY HUNTER KELLY

5.7
7.4
7.8
8.2

5.7
7.4
7.8
8.2

17.69
17.84
17.91
17.99
18.11
18.14

18.40
18.41
18.43
18.47

74
71
68

78

$628
$471
$314
$157

$628
$471
$314
$157

$453
$340
$226

$862
$713
$565
$416
$267
$149

$547
$410
$273
$137

$515

$38
$38
$38

1001



